
File Garages avalaible from:
Date Fr. 07:00 - 18:00 hour (10 x BMW RC)

Fr. 19:00 - 21:30 hour
Sa. 07:00 - 21:30 hour

Paddock opening hours - vans and cars
Paddock Office Opening Hours

Fr. 07:00 - 21:30 hour Sa. 08:00 - 15:00 hour
Sa. 07:00 - 21:30 hour Su. 08:00 - 15:00 hour
Su. 07:00 - 20:00 hour

Technical Checks - TC Building Briefing - Media Room
Fr. 16:00 - 20:00 hour all VRM classes Sa. 08:00 hour SC

Sa. 08:00 - 08:45 hour all VRM classes Sa. 08:45 hour Mazda + FFSC
Sa. 09:30 hour Radical

Sa. 10:00 hour Monoposto

Sa. 08:00 - 10:00 hour Radical

Friday 4 April 2025  09:00 till 18:00 hour

09:00 12:00 180 0 MIN BMW Racing Cup Programma Dayvtec 180 minutes

12:00 12:45 45 0 MIN Lunchbreak Gate open to enter the track for trucks 45 minutes

12:45 16:45 240 0 MIN BMW Racing Cup Programma Dayvtec 240 minutes
16:45 16:55 10 5 MIN Break Gate open to enter the track for trucks 10 minutes

17:00 18:00 60 0 MIN Paying Practice For Zandvoort Rookies VRM * 60 minutes

18:00 19:00 60 0 MIN Paying Practice   Historic Monoposto's 60 minutes

* costs €  150,- for the session, tickets via Renata 

Saturday 5 April 2025 09:00 till 18:00 hour

09:00 10:00 60 5 MIN Free Practice 1 Supercar Challenge - all divisions 60 minutes
10:05 10:35 30 5 MIN Free Practice 1 Mazda en FFSC pb Hankook 30 minutes

10:40 11:10 30 5 MIN Free Practice Radical Cup Benelux 30 minutes

11:15 11:35 20 5 MIN Qualifying Historic Monoposto's 20 minutes

11:40 12:00 20 5 MIN Qualifying Supercar Challenge Driver 1 - Race 1 20 minutes

12:05 12:25 20 5 MIN Qualifying Supercar Challenge Driver 2 - Race 2 20 minutes

12:30 13:00 30 0 MIN Free Practice 2 Mazda en FFSC pb Hankook 30 minutes

13:00 13:45 45 10 MIN Lunch break Lunch break 45 minutes
13:55 14:25 30 10 MIN Race 1 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 30 minutes
14:35 14:55 20 15 MIN Qualifying Mazda en FFSC pb Hankook 20 minutes

15:10 15:30 20 10 MIN Race 1 Historic Monoposto's 20 minutes

15:40 16:10 30 15 MIN Qualifying Radical Cup Benelux 30 minutes
16:25 16:55 30 15 MIN Race 1  Mazda en FFSC pb Hankook 30 minutes
17:10 17:40 30 20 MIN Race 2 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 30 minutes
17:45 18:20 35 0 MIN Gridshoot Gridshoot Mazda MX-5 Cup en FFSC 35 minutes

Sunday 6 April 2025  9:00 till 18:00 hour
09:00 09:40 40 10 MIN Free Practice 2 Supercar Challenge - all divisions 40 minutes

09:50 10:10 20 10 MIN Qualifying 2 Historic Monoposto's 20 minutes
10:20 10:50 30 15 MIN Race 1 Radical Cup Benelux 30 minutes
11:05 11:35 30 5 MIN Race 2 Mazda en FFSC pb Hankook 30 minutes

11:40 12:00 20 5 MIN Demo sessie 1 Hotlaps  Supercar Madnes 20 minutes
12:05 12:25 20 5 MIN Qualifying Supercar Challenge -  Race 3 20 minutes

12:30 12:50 20 5 MIN Demo sessie 2 Hotlaps  Supercar Madnes 20 minutes
12:55 13:45 50 0 MIN Dragraces Dragraces 402 Events 50 minutes
13:45 14:10 25 10 MIN Gridwalk VIP's Super- en hypercar Display Fotoshoot 25 minutes
14:20 14:40 20 10 MIN Race 2  Historic Monoposto's 20 minutes

14:50 15:10 20 15 MIN Demo sessie 3 Hotlaps  Supercar Madnes 20 minutes

15:25 16:25 60 15 MIN Race 3 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 60 minutes
16:40 17:05 25 15 MIN Race 3 BetCity Mazda MX-5 Cup  exclusive 12 laps/ 25 minutes
17:20 17:50 30 10 MIN Race 2 Radical Cup Benelux 30 minutes

Sa = at Briefings

 Office is in Race Control Tower - 1st Floor

Fr. 16:00 - 18:00 hour Monoposto - 

Paddock

  VOORJAARSRACES  ZANDVOORT

: Provisional Timing VRM Voorjaarsraces Zandvoort 2025-P4

: 1 April 2025

Paddock opening hours - Trucks

Fr. 07:00 - 08:45 hour  

Fr. 12:00 - 12:45 hour
Fr. 16:45 - 16:55 hour

Fr. 19:05 - 21:30 hour

Sa. 07:00 - 08:45 hour

 Signing in= Waiver + Wristband driver + FP Friday
Fr. 08:00 - 21:00 hour - Office Renata


